## City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, December 7, 2015 Regular Meeting

## Item Resolut.2

## **Council to consider approval of the Certification and Resolution appointing Philip Mark Bohl as the City of Scottsbluff Street Superintendent.**

Staff Contact: Rick Kuckkahn, City Manager

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, the State of Nebraska, through the Nebraska Department of Roads ("NDOR") requires a licensed Street Superintendent be named each year for municipalities within the State of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the City of Scottsbluff ("City") has an employee, Philip Mark Bohl, who is a licensed Street Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, the City has appointed and Philip Mark Bohl has agreed to be the City's Street Superintendent for the 2016 calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council and Mayor of the City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska that Mark Bohl, Nebraska Street Superintendent #1103 is appointed as the Street Superintendent for the City of Scottsbluff.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED and APPROVED on December 7, 2015.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk